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ABSTRACT

Today, growth in economy performance is strongly correlated with merger and
acquisition. Hence, companies are aiming for merger and acquisition because the high value
creates from merger lead to better position for company to compete in the competitive
market. The result is high increase in financial strength. Therefore, a firm cannot create

valuable synergy without creating proper merger and acquisition with right a firm.

Nowadays, all companies have found themselves facing more aggressive competition,
uncertainty and unlimited opporiunities. Most of the large company such as Sime Darby Bhd,
Cimb Bank Bhd, and Yen Holdings Berhad and so like now open their wing which is “value

creation theories,” that offers increased performance motive to target company

This paper explored the benefit gained from company's performance after merger and
acquisition in Malaysia. The study focused on three factors such as liquidity, leverage and
profitability as independent variables that are believed can be used to analyze the data.

Annual report of & company before and after merger were collected and analyzed.

The resuit that used to analyses performance of the company that obtained from the annual
report can be used to describe about the effect of the companies performance before and

gfier the merger.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK il
LETTER OF SUBMISSION ]
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
TISTOF FIGURES v
LIST OF TABLES v
ABSTRACT vi
CHAPTER ONE
INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction 2
1.2  Background of study 2
1.3  Background of companies 3-12
1.4  Problem Statement 12
1.5 Objectives of the study 13
1.6  Significances of the study 13
1.7  Scope of the study 14
1.8 Limitation of study 15
CHAPTER TWO
LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0  introducticn i8
2.1 Merger and Acquisition 18
2.2 The main purpose of M&A 2
2.3 Benefit of Merger 21
2.4  Reilationship between financial
performance and profitability 23

!\J
[}

Relationship between financial
performance and leverage

26  Reiationship between financia!

]
&1}



performance and liquidity

CHAPTER THREE
RESEARCH METHCDOLOGY AND DESIGN

3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4

3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9

Introduction

Theoretical framework

Variable

3.3.1 Independent variable
3.3.1.1 Liquidity
3.3.1.2Leverage
3.3.1.3 Profitability

3.3.2 Dependant Variable

Hypothesis

3.4.1 Pre-Merger and acquisition

3.4.2 Post-Merger and acquisition

Data Collection Method
Sampling Technique
Sources of Data
Research Design
Data administrative and analysis
3.9.1 Hypothesis testing

3.89.1.1 F-Test

3.9.1.2 T-Test

3813 Z-Test

3.924R’

3.9.2 Spearman Rank Coirelation

CHAPTER FOUR
FINDING AND DATA ANALYSIS

4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3

4.4

Introduction

Regression Analysis
Correiation between variables
OLS estimation resull

reusch and ?agsn Larangian

w

viii

26

29
29
30
30
31
32
32
33
33
33
34



	A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF THE FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE AMONG MERGER AND ACQUISITION ( CASE STUDY FOR THE MALAYSIAN COMPANIES )
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

