UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN TERENGGANU KAMPUS DUNGUN

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF THE FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE AMONG MERGER AND ACQUISITION (CASE STUDY FOR THE MALAYSIAN COMPANIES)

KU MOHD FAIRUS BIN KU AHMAD (2008587055)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS.) FINANCE
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM),MALAYSIA

NOVEMBER 2010



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN CAMPUS TERENGGANU

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

KU MOHD FAIRUS BIN KU AHMAD MATRIC ID: 2008587055

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and not be concurrently submitted for any others degrees.
- This project paper is the result of our independent work and investigation except where otherwise stated.
- All the verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of our information have specifically acknowledgement.

Signature:	Date:	
orgreatur c	Sun See E See	

ABSTRACT

Today, growth in economy performance is strongly correlated with merger and acquisition. Hence, companies are aiming for merger and acquisition because the high value creates from merger lead to better position for company to compete in the competitive market. The result is high increase in financial strength. Therefore, a firm cannot create valuable synergy without creating proper merger and acquisition with right a firm.

Nowadays, all companies have found themselves facing more aggressive competition, uncertainty and unlimited opportunities. Most of the large company such as Sime Darby Bhd, Cimb Bank Bhd, and Yen Holdings Berhad and so like now open their wing which is "value creation theories," that offers increased performance motive to target company

This paper explored the benefit gained from company's performance after merger and acquisition in Malaysia. The study focused on three factors such as liquidity, leverage and profitability as independent variables that are believed can be used to analyze the data. Annual report of a company before and after merger were collected and analyzed.

The result that used to analyses performance of the company that obtained from the annual report can be used to describe about the effect of the companies performance before and after the merger.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTEN	TS	PAGE		
DECLARAT	ION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii		
LETTER OF	SUBMISSION	iii		
ACKNOWLI	EDGEMENT	iv		
LIST OF FIGURES v				
	V			
LIST OF TA	BLES	V		
ABSTRACT	ABSTRACT vi			
CHAPTER	ONE			
INTRODUC	TION			
1.1	Introduction	2		
1.2	Background of study	2		
1.3	Background of companies	3 - 12		
1.4	Problem Statement	12		
1.5	Objectives of the study	13		
1.6	Significances of the study	13		
1.7	Scope of the study	14		
1.8	Limitation of study	15		
CHAPTER	R TWO			
LITERATU	JRE REVIEW			
2.0	Introduction	18		
2.1	Merger and Acquisition	18		
2.2	The main purpose of M&A	20		
2.3	Benefit of Merger	21		
2.4	Relationship between financial			
	performance and profitability	23		
2.5	Relationship between financial			
	performance and leverage	25		
2.6	Relationship between financial			

		performance and liquidity	26
CHAP			
		METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN	
	3.1	Introduction	29
	3.2	Theoretical framework	29
	3.3	Variable	30
		3.3.1 Independent variable	30
		3.3.1.1 Liquidity	31
		3.3.1.2 Leverage	32
		3.3.1.3 Profitability	32
		3.3.2 Dependant Variable	33
	3.4	Hypothesis	33
		3.4.1 Pre-Merger and acquisition	33
		3.4.2 Post-Merger and acquisition	34
	3.5	Data Collection Method	35
	3.6	Sampling Technique	36
	3.7	Sources of Data	36
	3.8	Research Design	37
	3.9	Data administrative and analysis	37
		3.9.1 Hypothesis testing	
		3.9.1.1 F-Test	38
		3.9.1.2 T-Test	38
		3.9.1.3 Z-Test	39
		3.9.2.4 R ²	39
		3.9.2 Spearman Rank Correlation	40
CHAP	TFR F	OUR	
		D DATA ANALYSIS	
4 11 15 SW 25 5	4.0	Introduction	43

43

45

46

47

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

Regression Analysis

OLS estimation result

Correlation between variables

Breusch and Pagan Larangian